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Highlights Q4 2017

1,031

Q4 post-tax profit totalled ISK 1,031m and earnings per share
ISK 1.52 (Q4 2016: ISK 614m and ISK 0.91)

Pre-tax profit totalled ISK 1,070m (Q4 2016: ISK 706m)

Technical results were positive by ISK 209m (Q4 2016: Post-tax profit (ISKm)

negative by ISK 318m)

Investment income totalled ISK 1,115m (Q4 2016: ISK Q4 2017 Q4 2016
1,1768m) and return on investments was 4.0% (Q4 2016:

4.6%)

Combined ratio was 94.4% (Q4 2016: 109.3%) 109.3

Gross written premiums increased 12.5% YoY

. H 0,
Premiums for own account increased 8.9% YoY Claims ratio (%)

Claims for own account decreased 8.1% YoY

. . o
Operating expenses increased 1.5% YoY . 219 Cost ratio (%)

Annualized return on equity was 34% (Q4 2016: 22%) Q4 2017 Q4 2016



Highlights FY 2017

3,123

FY 2017 post-tax profit totalled ISK 3,123 m and earnings per
share ISK 4.61 (FY 2016: ISK 2,597m and 3.80)

2,597

Pre-tax profit totalled ISK 3,207m (FY 2016: ISK 2,953m)

. i Post-tax profit (ISKm)
Technical results were positive by ISK 97m (FY 2016:

positive by ISK 420m)

Investment income totalled ISK 3,750 m (FY 2016: ISK FY 2017 FY 2016
3,178m) and return on investments was 14.9% (FY 2016:
13.0%)

Combined ratio was 99.4% (FY 2016: 97.0%)
Gross written premiums increased 7.8% YoY
Premiums for own account increased 6.6% YoY

Claims ratio (%)

Claims for own account increased 10.8% YoY

Operating expenses increased 3.1% YoY
20.1 20.8 Cost ratio (%)

Return on equity was 24% (FY 2016: 22%) EY 2017 EY 2016



Consolidated Income Statement ™

Income (ISKm) Expenses (ISKm)
Q42017 Q42016 FY2017 FY 2016 Q42017 Q42016  FY 2017 FY 2016
. Claims for own
Premiums for own 3707 3,404 14,985 14,060 account (2757)  (2999) (11.873) (10,719
Other expenses (1,001) (876) (3,692) (3,607)
Investment income 1,115 1,168 3,750 3,178 Total expenses (3,758) (3,875) (15,565) (14,326)
Other income 5 9 37 41 ;‘:f't before income 1,070 706 3,207 2,953
Total income 4,827 4,581 18,771 17,279 Income tax (39) (93) (84) (356)
Profit after tax 1,031 614 3,123 2,597
Combined ratio Return on Investments (Rol)
944 109.3 994 97.0 14.9%

- 7.7%
4.0% 2.8% / //
20.8 [ ] ) %

Q47 Q4 16 FY 17 FY 16 Q4 2017 GAMMA Multi FY 2017 GAMMA Multi
Bl Claims ratio (%) [ Cost ratio (%) Asset Index Q4 17 Asset Index 2017

20.0 21.2




Combined ratio 94.4% in Q4
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* The combined ratio for each quarter is marked in bold. The combined ratio LTM is not marked in bold.

Premiums f.o.a. increased
by 8.9% compared to Q4
16. Strong growth despite
declining premiums in
Marine.

Claims ratio 74.4% which is
low and especially since
there were two large claims
in Q4.

Combined ratio 94.4%.
Best Q4 for the last four
years.



Business Lines Results
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Rol was 4.0% in Q4 17 and 14.9% in FY 17

Asset class 31.12.2017 (ISKm)

Cash and restricted deposits
Securities

Government bonds
Bonds

Asset backed bonds
Other bonds and funds
Equities and funds
Listed equities and funds
Unlisted equities

Other securities

Loans to customers
Investment property

Total

1,137
26,290
5,185
7,164
4,231
2,932
I 10,207
2,611

7,596

3,734
1,300

48

28,775

Income Q4 17 Income FY 17

40

M 3278

2,085

1,672

™

Return on Investment (Rol) was 4.0% in
Q4 and 14.9% in FY 17.

Investment income from government
bonds amounted to ISK 108m in Q4
(2.3% return). The government bond
portfolio is over weighted by non-indexed
bonds and therefore underperformed
GAMMA Government Bond Index which
increased by 3.4% in the same period.

Investment income from listed equities
amounted to ISK 80m in Q4 (3.1%
return). The income mostly derives from
Fjarskipti as its price was up 10.6% in
Q4.

Investment income from unlisted equities
amounted to ISK 378m in Q4 (5.2%
return). This is almost entirely due to the
return from S122.

Other investment income

Total investment income

Il Capital gains Il FX M Interests, indexation (dividend and rental income)



Excellent returns on investment portfolio ™

% FY 17 Return

TM Investments 2017 14.9 TM’s Return on Investment (Rol) for FY 17 was excellent,
GAMMA Multi Asset Index 2017 7.7 surpassing the Gamma Multi Asset Index by far.
TM Equity investments vs. Indices TM's equity investments performed very well in 2017.
TM listed equity investments 215 The listed and unlisted equity investments delivered 22%

and 29% returns respectively whereas GAMMA Equity

TM unlisted equity investments 29.2 ’ o
GAMMA Equity Index 30 Index only increased by 3%.
OMXI8G -3.3 The difference is mainly due to asset picking/timing as

there was a large difference in the performance of the

TM domestic Gov.bonds vs. Indices listed companies in the Icelandic Stock Exchange during

the year.
TM domestic Gov.bonds 6.7
GAMMA: GBI 9.7 TM’s FY 17 return from domestic government bonds is
OMXI5Y1 8.6 acceptable. TM’s portfolio is more non-indexed weighted
OMXISNI 5.6 than the GAMMA GBI index and has a considerable

shorter duration.
TM bonds (excl. Gov.bonds) vs. Indices

. TM’s return of Other bonds is acceptable overall even
TM Other bonds" I 7.4 though asset backed bonds delivered unacceptable
]
GAMMA: CBI 8.6 returns.

* Including asset backed bonds, municipality bonds, corporate bonds and loans to customers.



Assets (ISKm)

Consolidated Balance Sheet

31.12.2017 31.12.2016
Breakdown of securities and loans (ISKm

Operating Assets 343 386 ( )

Goodwill and other intangibles 313 250

Cash and cash equivalents 1137 903 2017 3,734 1,300 27,618
_ (incl.restrictedcash)_ _ __ __ _ ____ " _____________
'L Securities and loans 27,618 25,510 :\

“Deferred tax asset Y 94 Loans to customers Il Other bonds and funds

Assets held for sale 10 0 Other securities Il Asset backed bonds

Reinsurance assets 498 1,050 I unlisted equities I Government bonds

Trade receivables 4,612 4,037 Il Listed equities and funds [l Investment where inv.risk is borne by life-insurance policyholders

Total Assets 34,659 32,350

Equity and liabilities (ISKm) Breakdown of technical provision (ISKm)
31.12.2017 31.12.2016
I Tarhn il mravision T T 47404 T 4g 107 1 67
Suboined bt T Siro e o T 1o
Subordinated debt 2,110 2,070 J ’
Trade and other liabilities 1,255 1,604 v
Il Premium reserve for own account Reinsurers share of premium reserve

Total Equity and liabilities 34,659 32,350 [ Claims reserve for own account I Reinsurers share of claims reserve 10




Cash decreases but position in Government bonds and ™
Equities increases

Asset class 31.12.2017 (ISKm) A Q417 AFY 17
Cash and restricted deposits || 1,137 -702 234
Securities 26,290 2,048 2,341
Government bonds 5,185 1,314 1,338 Cash decreased by ISK 702m
Bonds 7,164 217 -353 | during Q4.
TM increased its position in
Asset backed bonds 4,231 -218 -222 Government bonds by ISK
1,314m in Q4 but decreased its
Other bonds and funds 2,932 1 -131 holding in non-government
Equities and funds [ 10.207 il sss - EES bonds by ISK 217m in the
quarter.
Listed equities and funds 2,611 525 -66 TM’s h0|ding in Equities and
funds increased by ISK 885m in
Uniisted equities 7,996 360 2017 the quarter but half of that
Other securities 3734 o7 505 !ncrease is due to investment
Income.
Loans to customers [§ 1,300 -43 -261
Investment property | 48 -85 -72

Total 28,775 F 1,218 2,242

1"



TM's largest investments

31.12.2017, (ISKm)

Largest assets in the
match portfolio

RIKB 20 0205 2,265
RIKB 28 1115
RIKB 22 1026 781
ISLA CB 19 500
ISLA CBI 19 443
JRVEDSK | 423

Reg 1 379

1,690

Total 7 largest match portfolio assets 6,482

Largest assets in the

free portfolio

S122 ehf. 2,156
SF V slhf.

Fjarskipti hf.

HSV eignarhaldsfélag slhf.
Kvitholmen AS
Fagdfjarfestasjédurinn IHF
Eyrir Invest hf.

Total 7 largest free portfolio assets 1 6,968

28,775

6,482

Investment
Assets 31.12.2017

7 largest assets
matching claims
reserves

Other assets
matching claims
reserves

=
—_—

7 largest assets
in free portfolio

Other assets in
free portfolio

— 42%

— 58%
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The Solvency Ratio is within the range specified in
TM's risk appetite

31.12.2017 (ISKm)

Info TM has set its risk appetite for the Solvency ratio (SR) with a
target of 1.50.
The SCRis risk based and reflects TM's total risk calculated by
the standard formula.

Eligible own funds before
proposed dividend

Eligible own funds after
proposed dividend

SCR 9,860

1.1SR* 14SR* 1.7 SR*

Solvency ratio @

B Risk appetite Action required

* SR: Solvency ratio

Solvency ratio is inside
TM's risk appetite.

Insurance- and market
risks are material
building blocks of the
SCR.

Proposed dividend
payment is ISK
1,500m.
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PBT forecasted ISK 3,010m FY 18

Zg:(e;?“ Q118 Q218 Q318 Q418 | 2018e 2017 A A%
Premiums f.o.a. 3,781 4,124 4,284 4,048 16,238 14,985 1,253 8%
Investment income 419 833 456 835 2,543 3,750 (1,207) -32%
Other income 5 5 5 5 20 37 17) -45%
Total income 4,206 4,962 4,745 4,888 18,801 18,771 29 0%
Claims f.0.a. (3,121) (3,064) (2,932) (2,891) | (12,008) (11,873) (135) 1%
Other expenses (999) (911) (923) (950) (3,784) (3,693) (92) 2%
Total expenses (4,120) (3,976) (3,855) (3,841) | (15,791) (15,565) (227) 1%
faff“ before income ¢ 986 891 1,047 | 3,010 3207 (197) -6%
Cost ratio 23% 18% 16% 18% 19% 20%

Combined ratio 106% 92% 85% 89% 93% 99%

Return on 15%  29%  1.5%  27%  8.8%  14.9%

Investments

The forecast for 2018 is ISK
3,010m profit before income
tax.

Technical result is expected to
increase from ISK 97m FY 17
to ISK 1,200m next year.

The combined ratio is expected
to come down from 99% to
93%.

Investment income is
forecasted to decline 32% YoY.
The forecast assumes 8.8%
Rol for FY 18.
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Disclaimer

Information contained in this presentation is based on sources that Tryggingamidstédin hf. (“TM® or the "Company*) considers reliable at each
time. Its accuracy or completeness can however not be guaranteed.

Copyright of information contained in this presentation is owned by TM. This presentation, including information contained therein, may not be
copied, reproduced or distributed in any manner, neither wholly nor partly.

This presentation is solely for information purposes and is not intended to form part of or be the basis of any decision making by its recipients.
Nothing in this presentation should be construed as a promise or recommendation.

TM is not obliged to provide recipients of this presentation any further information on the Company or to make amendments or changes

to this publication should inaccuracies or errors be discovered or opinions or information change.

Statements contained in this presentation that refer to the Company’s estimated or anticipated future results or future activities are forward-looking
statements which reflect the Company’s current analysis of existing trends, information and plans. These forward-looking statements are subject to
a number of risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially depending on factors such as, but not limited to, changes in
general economic development, change in competitive environment, changes in financial markets, change in reinsurance markets, the timing and
effect of regulatory actions and other factors.

TM undertakes no obligation and does not intend to update these forward-looking statements to reflect events or circumstances occurring after this
presentation.

You are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements, which speak only as of the date of this presentation. All
forward-looking statements are qualified in their entirety by this cautionary statement.

By the receipt of this presentation the recipient acknowledges and accepts the aforesaid disclaimer and restrictions.
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